

THE IEW GUILD TRUST

**Moorpark Junior School** Park Road, Burslem, Stoke-on-Trent. Staffordshire, ST6 1EL. 01782 234440 moorpark@moorparkjunior.co.uk

**Dear Parent/Guardian** 

## **Photo Permission for Stoke School Sport Partnerships** Annual Dance Event 2023

Your son/daughter has been selected to perform for the school in the annual Stoke School Sport Partnership Dance Event at The Victoria Hall, Stoke-on-Trent on Tuesday, 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

A school group photo image taken during the rehearsal will be displayed during the performance evening and may be used in newsletters, websites, publicity material and documentation by both the school and Stoke School Sport Partnerships after the event.

For your son/daughter to be photographed, please complete the details below and return to the school.

Yours

Mrs N Davies and Miss Caroline Sherratt

⊁-----

## Permission to be photographed for **Stoke School Sport Partnership** Dance Event 2023 at The Victoria Hall, Stoke-on-Trent

I do / do not\* give permission for (\*please delete as appropriate)

Name of child: Year Group

to be photographed at the annual Stoke School Sport Partnership Dance Event in March 2023 at The Victoria Hall. Photographic images will be displayed during the performance evening and may be used by the school and Stoke School Sport Partnerships after the event in newsletters, website, social media, publicity material.

Signed (by parent /guardian):

Please Print Name: \_\_\_\_

Date: Please return to school by Friday, 20th January 2023.